Sealed Snap Action Switch D2VW 1
Sealed Snap Action Switch
D2VW
Watertight Miniature Snap Action Switch
• High-quality watertight, high-precision miniature Snap
Action switch. Switch Body meets IP67 requirements
• Use of epoxy resin assures high sealing capability and is
ideal for dusty places or where water is sprayed
• V-series internal mechanism assures high precision and
long life
• General-load (5 A at 250 VAC) models and micro-load
models are available
• RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
Note: 1. The standard lengths of the lead wires (UL1015 AWG20 for UL/CSA models, AV0.75f otherwise) of models incorporating them are 300 mm.
Add “-0” to the end of the part number to obtain 1,000 mm long wires. (e.g.: D2VW-5L2A-1MS-0)
2. Remove “-HS” from the end of solder/quick-connect models to obtain non-UL/CSA versions. (e.g.: D2VW-01-1HS → D2VW-01-1)
3. Remove “S” from the end of lead wire models to obtain non-UL/CSA versions with AV0.75f wire. (e.g.: D2VW-5L3-1MS → D2VW-5L3-1M)
Model Number Legend
Actuator Terminal Model
Model 0.1 A Model 5 A
Pin plunger With solder and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01-1HS D2VW-5-1HS
With lead wires D2VW-01-1MS D2VW-5-1MS
Short hinge lever With solder and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01L1A-1HS D2VW-5L1A-1HS
With lead wires D2VW-01L1A-1MS D2VW-5L1A-1MS
Hinge lever With solder and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01L1-1HS D2VW-5L1-1HS
With lead wires D2VW-01L1-1MS D2VW-5L1-1MS
Long hinge lever With solder and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01L1B-1HS D2VW-5L1B-1HS
With lead wires D2VW-01L1B-1MS D2VW-5L1B-1MS
Simulated roller lever With solder and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01L3-1HS D2VW-5L3-1HS
With lead wires D2VW-01L3-1MS D2VW-5L3-1MS
Short hinge roller lever With solder and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01L2A-1HS D2VW-5L2A-1HS
With lead wires D2VW-01L2A-1MS D2VW-5L2A-1MS
Hinge roller lever With solder and #187 tab terminals D2VW-01L2-1HS D2VW-5L2-1HS
With lead wires D2VW-01L2-1MS D2VW-5L2-1MS
D2VW-         -         -
1. Ratings
5: 5 A at 250 VAC
01: 0.1 A at 30 VDC
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L1A: Short hinge lever
L1: Hinge lever
L1B: Long hinge lever
L3: Simulated roller lever
L2A: Short hinge roller lever
L2: Hinge roller lever
3. Contact Form
1: SPDT
2: SPST-NC
3: SPST-NO
4. Terminals
None, HS: Solder terminals
(HS for UL and CSA approval.)
M, MS: Molded lead wires
5. Length of the molded lead wire
None: 300 mm
0: 1,000 mm
(MS for UL and CSA approval)
3 4 521
2 Sealed Snap Action Switch D2VW
Specifications
■ Characteristics